AKADEMETREE TEAM OF TURKISH STUDIES

(o ~
/L!’DWF!Q!FIE{“ Global Academy
~ S \

H#HIDP2021

Public Perceptions on Turkish
Foreign Policy
15 June 2021

Prof. Mustafa Aydin

(Project Coordinator)




iR E
gi}j’i’l:f; AKADEMETR= TEAM OF TURKISH STUDIES
C;!QF!@!FE'? G!SI_Ib/a_!Academy Project Team
®* Proje Koordinatoriu Prof. Dr. Mustafa Aydin
* Akademik Uzmanlar Prof. Dr. Mitat Celikpala
Prof. Dr. Sinem A. Acilkmese
Prof. Dr. Serhat Glveng
Prof. Dr. Ebru Canan Sokullu
Dog. Dr. Ozgehan Senyuva
Soli Ozel
®* Proje Asistani Sabri Deniz Tigli
Akademetre Project Experts
¢ Strategic Planning Expert Dr. Halil I. Zeytin
®* Quantitative Project Coordinator Aybike Sen
®* Production Manager Ercan Balci
* Data Control & Report Esra Seving
Seda Ay

* Customer Relations Specialists Irem Torun



OIR 4

SR AKADEMETRZ TEAM OF TURKISH STUDIES
G@Academy
=~ Contents

e Demography
=il

e Knowledge on Foreign Policy
-

@ General Foreign Policy
e

@ Relations with the USA
—

@ Relations with the NATO
I il

@ Relations with the Russian Federation
il

@ Relations with the Middle Eastern Countries
—

@ Relations with the European Union
il

@ Other Issues
, .

@ Cyprus Issue and Greece
=il




AKADEMETR

TEAM OF TURKISH STUDIES

| — |
Global Academy
P

METHODOLOGY SUMMARY
RESEARCH SAMPLE

METHODOLOGY

Population:

1000 interviews; 18 Quantitative Method

years and older; 26
To follow trends in provinces CAPI (Computer- Field Work
Turkish Publich o assisted personal 29 Nisan - 21 Mayis 2021
Opinion regarding Samples: 95% interviewing) based on Data Control
Turkish Foreign confidence interval prepared survey 03 Mayis - 21 Mayis 2021
Policy. £3,0 margin of error question form. Analysis and Report

24 Mayis - 29 Mayis 2021

« Online sencron face to face interview method was used in the field work due to Covid-19 Pandemic measures.
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Sample
Within the research;
« Interviews were conducted with 1.000 adult Partycipants residing in 26 provinces representative of Turkey at IBBS-2

level, all residing in city centers.
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Explanation of the Terminology

Indicates the Sum of Positive Values.

The total of «very successful» and «successful».

Indicates the Sum of Negative Values.

The total of «very unsuccessful» and «unsuccessful».

Indicates the difference between the Sum of Positive Values and
Sum of Negative Values.




DEMOGRAPHY



AKADEMETR TEAM OF TURKISH STUDIES

| — |
Global Academy
| . /_I

Gender Distribution Age Distribution

Mean Age 38,8
100%
9.9
90% 65 and above
Female, s
499 80%
55-64
70%
60% mA45-54
50%
40% m35-44
30%
m25-34
20%
10% m18-24

50.1

0%

Basis: 1000




ARARERIETR

| p—|
Global Academy
- A

Household Size

Average 3,0
100%
m5 and above

80%
m4

60%
m3

40%
m2

20%
ml

0%
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Socio-Economic Status

mA
I 3.9
" 10.3 =B
=)
©
()]
RS 25.9 mCl
€
o
C
S
& 33.8 L.
o
O
o
=D
7.2
E

AB:%14,2 C1C2:%59,7 DE:%?26,1
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Education Household Income

Average (TRY) 5.629,7 TL
m Primary School 100%
and below 90% m No Comment
80% = 8.000 TL and above
c 70%
9o =7.000 - 7.999 TL
© 34.7 WHigh School 60%
8 50% E6.000 - 6.999 TL
w 40%
®5.000 - 5.999 TL
30%
0 4.000 - 4.999 TL
33.4 m University and 20% 8
(o)
above 10% ¥3.999 TL and below
0%

Basis: 1000
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Job Status

Self-employed
%5,6

Salaried-employees
%68,5

Unemployed
%25,9

AKADEMETR=

Occupational Distribution

Occupation

Stand Alone, shop owner, craftmen
Business Owner (6-10 employees)
Farmer

Business Owner (1-5 employees)
Freelance Expert

Mobile - self-employed

Business Owner (11-20 employees)
Business Owner (20+ employees)
Proletarian/servant - regular worker
Foreman/Journeyman - stand alone worker
Officer / technical staff / specialist etc.
Executive (1-5 employees)

Executive (20+ employees)
Waged-qualified expert

Executive (6-10 employees)

Executive (11-20 employees)

Military Man

Housewife

Unemployed

Student

Basis: 1000
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%

1,5
1,0
0,9
0,8
0,5
0,4
0,4
0,1

54,4
5,4
5,0
0,8
0,8
0,8
0,6
0,5
0,2

12,6
9,2
4,1
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- Which Party did you vote in 24 June 2018
General Elections?
Official results
Did you vote in 24 June 2018 AK Party 42.7 42,6

General Elections?

HDP . 11.9 11,7

MHP 11.2 111
No, 14.0
Yes, 86.0 o
ivi Party . 10.0 10,0
Saadet Party | 0.9 2,0
Diger |O.8

Basis: 1000 Basis: 860
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Position in Political Spectrum

How would you define your political views?
2020 2019

Conservative / Devout / Political Islamist - 27.0 33,5 37,4
Nationalist - 24.8 26,1 23,5

Republican / Kemalist - 16.4 16,0 18,5

Social Democrat . 8.4 9,9 9,5
Apolitic [ 7.3 2,9 1,6
Ulusaler | 6.8 18 2,4
Socialist I3.8 5,6 3,8

Below %3,8 is not
listed.

2019 2020 2021
Basis:
1000 1000 1000
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Position in Political Spectrum
How would you define your political views?
o 44.7 - 44.4 1o
40.0 A 35,
o 25.4

OO T T T T T T T 1
TSSE TSSE TSSE TSSE Dis Politika TSSE Dis Politika TSSE Dis Politika
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2019 2020 2020 2020
Yillar
Conservative/ Devout / Political Islamist == Nationalist === Republican / Kemalist Social Democrat
TSSE  TSSE TSSE TSSE  TSSE Po?iltsika Po?iEka TSSE Po?ifika
Baz 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 ;5 555 2020 5559 Listed based on the political identities in 2021.

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Which of the following information sources do you consult for
news about Turkish Foreign Policy?

2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2013

TV Channels _78.1 86,2 874 831 865 932 863 821
Social Networks _60.6 50,0 457 43,3 37,7 291 456 27,1

| 2021:%72,4

News Portals [N 46.2 2020:%63,1 43,8 44,8 403 375 339 537 532

social Circle [ 235 240 251 262 335 21,5 41,7 17,7
Newspapers [ 22.7 152 20,6 158 30,7 457 49,0 42,4

Radio [N 197 80 11,0 89 11,9 298 233 165

Magazines . 12.6 4,7 7,2 3,2 4,4 9,2 11,9 10,3

Academic Publications I 6.6 5,5 4,1 4,0 3,1 7,2 13,5 6,6

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 Multiply Answers
Basis:
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Frequency of talking politics with Frequency of talking about Foreign
Friends Policy issues with Friends
Always ‘2.5 Always |4.1

Often . 21.3 Often . 21.3

Sometimes 33.0 Sometimes 32.2

Never - 43.2 Never - 42.4

Basis: 1000
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Interest in Current Topics
Pandemic 33.8 49.5 16.7
Human Rights 27.7 47.4 24.9
Economic Situation PASIE 35.7 38.0
Animal Rights 23.6 45.2 31.2
Environmental Issues 22.1 42.1 35.8
Global Warming 19.5 52.5 28.0
Racism 19.0 49.9 31.1
Developments in Internal Politics 18.1 39.2 42.7
Minority Rights 15.3 48.3 36.4
Refugees 15.2 52.2 32.6
International Developments 14.7 39.0 46.3
Cyber Security 12.3 52.0 35.7

m Very Interested 1= Slightly Interested H Not Interested

Basis: 1000
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Leading Economy in the
World

osa I s
China - 17.3
Russia . 12.2

AB . 9.7

Japonya I 6.5
Almanya I3.6

Hindistan I 1.6 Below %1,6 did
not listed

Basis: 1000

TEAM OF TURKISH STUDIES
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Leading Economy in the World within
next ten years

USA

China

Russia

EU

Japan

Germany

India

Turkey

Below %1,1 did
not listed
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Most Powerful Country in the Most Powerful Country in the World in

World the next ten years

china || 150 china [ 197

Russia

Japan . 8.7
EU | 66

Japan . 8.4
EU | 66

Germany I 4.2

India I 3.8 India I 4.0
Germany I 3.8 Turkey I 1.6
Turkey | 0.9 Below %0,9 did South Korea 0.1 Below %0,1 did

not listed ‘fggig: not listed
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Turkey...

Which one of the following represents Turkey the best?

Turkey is a(n) ... 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2013

European Country | 406 21,5 17,6 19,4 32,7 31,8 26,4 24,3

... has its own specific characteristic - 19.8 27,4 28,5 - - - - -
Middle Eastern Country | 17.0 16,1 16,3 18,9 23,0 25,7 20,3 21,6
Mediterranean Country . 8.5 7,6 28 33 25 29 40 7,2

Caucasian Country . 7.2 2,7 08 05 04 05 0,5 -
Balkan Country | 3.9 10 06 09 04 12 16 1,0

Black Sea Country I 3.0 13 05 07 1,1 04 1,7 1,6
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Turkey...
-by party-

European ... hasits own Middle Eastern Mediterranean Caucasian Black Sea

o Balkan Countr
Country characteristic Country Country Country y Country Baz

AK Party 42,0 18,5 15,8 9,3 8,4 3,5 2,5 367
CHP 43,3 22,7 20,1 4,1 1,5 4,6 3,6 194
MHP 38,5 21,9 13,5 10,4 6,3 5,2 4,2 96
HDP 34,3 17,6 15,7 11,8 8,8 6,9 4,9 102

iYi Party 37,2 24,4 19,8 5,8 7,0 3,5 2,3 86
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Turkey is a great power

Turkey is a regional power

Turkey is a globally influential state

Turkey is a important state in her neighborhood

Turkey is an important actor in global politics

Turkey is a important state in world politics

Turkey is a middle power

Turkey is a small power

Turkey is a weak country

TEAM OF TURKISH STUDIES

Assesments on Turkey

Mean Line 2020: %42,3

31.2

28.9

15.0

21.4

8.5 9.3

8.1 8.7

m Definitely Agree m Agree

[
2
o

31.8

0.0

o
o

28.8 10.3

(BN
=
H
~

(0] 0

12.6

on
©

25.2 34.9

24.1 37.9

Neither aggree nor disagree  Disaggree M Definitely disaggree

PDT
(%)

63,0

57,7

55,0

51,5

46,6

45,0

27,7

17,8

16,8

Basis:
1000

23
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What is F-35 ?

What is S-400 ? Have you heard of F-35? Could you explain what F-35 is?

How you ever heard of S-400s? Could you explain

what S-400 is?
2020
2020 . .
Fighter Aircraft - 29.6 45,1

Missiles/Russian Missiles 25.6 23,5
American Jet I 3.2 R
Fighter Aircraft 5.1 3,2
Jet 1.3 1,5
Below %3,0 is not
listed.
Below %1,1 is not
listed.
Air Defense System 3.0 23,4 Missile | 1.1 2.1
Never Heard; N Heard:
2021:0/062,9 Multiply Answers. 2 e;ero ear !
2020:%47,5 021:%63,4

Basis: :Z:():Z:(): cb&)‘l”i‘,!i

1000 1000
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What is Idlib ?

Have you ever heard of Idlib? Could you
explain what Idlib is?

A place/city in Syria - 31.8

A place that where war continues | 2.6

A place that Turkey has been tried to
clear it from the terrorists

Never Heard;
2021:%59,0 Below
2020:0/027,2 %2,0 is not listed.

Global Academy

‘ 2.0

2020

54,0

0,6

12,6

Multiply Answers.

2020 2021
Basis:
1000 1000

25
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What is Custom Union

Have you ever heard of Customs Union? Could you explain
what Customs Union is?

Free Trade Area I 4.5

Joint Custom Tariff

Trade

Custom Agreement

0.9

0.7

0.7

Never Heard;
2021:%90,6
2020:%78,8

Below %0,7 is not
listed.
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What is PYD ?

Have you ever heard of PYD? Could you explain
what PYD is?

Terror Organization

PKK Affiliated Organization

Political Party I 5.3

Never Heard;

Armed Organization 1.7 %59,2

Below %1,7 is not
listed.

Multiply Answers.

2020 2021
Basis:
1000 1000

26
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What is Blue Homeland ?

Have you ever heard of «Blue Homeland»? Could you
explain what Blue Homeland is?

TRNC . 13.4

Maritime Jurisdication Areas

Mediterranean

Turkey

Azerbaijan

I 43
I 4.0

Never Heard;
%76,1

Below %0,4 is not
listed.
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Secret Chapters of Lausanne Treaty

Dou you believe that Lausanne Treaty has secret articles which has been kept from the public?

Yes, 20.2

No, 45.1

No Idea, 34.7

Basis:
1000
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Most Important Issue in Turkish Foreign Policy
What is the most important issue for Turkish Foreign Policy recently?
2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2013
*Fighting with cross border terrorism 23.5 20,0 18,3 14,1 44,2 31,1 15,5 9,9
Relations with the USA 12.3 8,5 20,6 9,6 4,1 1,2 2,1 2,6
PYD/YPG in Syria 11.6 10,4 - - - - - -
**Tensions in Eastern Mediterranean 9.6 3,4 2,6 - - - - -
Relations with the EU 8.3 5,2 7,5 6,7 6,5 2,8 4,1 3,8
PKK in Iraq 6.6 3,6 3,9 - - - - -
Relations with Israel 6.0 2,8 7,5 - - - - -
Relations with Armenia 4.1 1,4 1,3 - - - - -
_ o _ International Migration 3.9 15,0 2,1 - - - - -
*Compared with «fighting with Below %36 is not
terrorism» in previous years’ data. “listed..

Civil War in Syria 3.6 18,3 - - - - - -

**The sum of «Tensions in Eastern
Mediterranean» is compared with «Tensions
because of energy in Eastern

Mediterranean» in preViOUS years data. e 2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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What will be the three most important fp issues that Turkey face in next ten years ?

2020 2019
International Terrorism _ 36.3 46,6 60,0
Global financial / economic crisis _ 36.1 40,4 42,1
Armed conflicts in the Middle East _ 29.6 304 458
War in Syria - 28.6 46,1 51,4
US interventionism - 23.0 ) )
Cyber Security issues - 21.2 15,1 11,6
Global climate change - 19.5 21,6 14,4
Increasing power of Russia - 19.0 13,7 9,5

Below %16,2 is not

Rising power of China - 16.2 listed. 149 63

2019 2020 2021
Basis:
1000 1000 1000
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Things that should be done for successful Turkish Foreign Policy

2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2013

Strengthen political relations with other countries _ 41.9 55,4 62,0 526 61,2 61,9 53,0 454
Increase diplomatic relations _ 34.6 - - - - - , -

Strengthen economic relations with other countries _ 32.2 31,0 33,9 14,3 25,1 24,0 40,5 20,9
Meditation between other countries _ 29.6 259 287 31,4 191 26,3 26,9 -

Foreign economic aids [N 29-3 26,1 31,8 314 388 493 272 209

Economic sanctions _ 29.1 ) B} - ; - - -

Strengthen friendship with all countries _ 26.5 275 29,8 ) ) ) ) )

Use or threat of using of military power - 17.0 139 175 153 78 123 16,3 76

Multiply Answers

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Basis:
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Which of the following institution(s) are more influential in foreign policy decision making in Turkey?

Sum of the bureaucracy of 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2013

the Presidency, security and
foreing policy council and the
presidential cabinet.

The Presidency* 84,0 62,3 583 688 692 23,2 284 7,7

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 52.1

47,2 629 42,7 373 764 57,1 433

Bureaucracy of the Presidency

Office of the Chief of Staff

w
o
Vo)

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

w
~N
(05}

209 236 119 243 3,8 4,1 -

National Intelligence Agency - 32.5 133 194 6,3 13,4 8,3 5,2 )
Presidential Cabinet - 30.9 ) ) i i i i i
Security and Foreign Policy Council - 28.9

13,4 17,1 - - ] ] _

Civil Society Organizations

[EEN
N
o

[

[

'

'

[

[

[

Multiply Answers

Below %17,0 !S not 2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
listed. Basis:

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Influential Individuals in Foreign Policy Making

Who are the most influential person(s) in foreign policy making in Turkey?

2020 2019

The President [N 59.0 69,0 72,2

The Minister of Foreign Affairs _ 47.5 44,5 63,6

Head of the National Intelligence Agency - 29.9 10,0 14,4

Members of the Security and Foreign Polic
Y ST I 204 155 17,4
Council
The Minister of National Defense - 29.2 15,1 15,3
Advisors to the president - 23.6 15,2 14,2
Employees of the ministery of foreign

affairs - 156 7,5 13,7

Chief of the General Staff - 13.8 101 83

2019 2020 2021 Below %13,8 is not

Multiply Answers Basis: listed.
1000 1000 1000
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Evaluation of the Presidential Cabinet’s Foreign Policy

To what extent do you consider the presidential cabinet’s foreign policy successful?

Definitely successful

%44,7
%38,1
%29,7
33.8
Successful
Net Skor
36.6
Neither successful nor 29.9 °£026:0
unsuccessful ' /06,1
31.5 %-9,1
Unsuccessful
%18,7
%32,0
. %38,8
Definitely unsuccessful

2019 2020 2021
Basis:
1000 1000 1000 m 2021 m 2020 m 2019
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Evaluation of the Presidential Cabinet’s Foreign Policy
-by year-

To what extent do you consider the Presidential Cabinet’s foreign policy successful?

Net Skor
2021 44.7 36.6 18.7 26,0
2020 38.1 29.9 32.0 6,1
2019 29.7 31.5 38.8 -9,1
2018 41.7 26.9 314 10,3
2017 38.5 37.8 23.7 14,8
2016 34.0 27.3 38.7 -4,7
2015 23.8 43.8 324 -8,6
2013 25.1 38.9 36.0 -10,9

I Successful
B Neither successful nor unsuccessful
= Unsuccessful

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Basis:
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Evaluation of the Presidential Cabinet’s Foreign Policy
-by party-

To what extent do you consider the Presidential Cabinet’s foreign policy successful?

Sum of Sum of
Positive Negative NS
Values Values

Definitely Neither successful Definitely

Successful Unsuccessful
Successful nor unsuccessful Unsuccessful

Baz

AK Party 15,0 42,0 30,5 5,7 6,8 57,0 12,5 44,5 367
CHP 6,7 22,7 41,8 13,4 15,5 29,4 28,9 0,5 108
MHP 12,5 32,3 40,6 8,3 6,3 44,8 14,6 30,2 %
HDP 2,9 24,5 35,3 12,7 24,5 27,4 37,2 -9,8 102

ivi Party 9,3 25,6 46,5 7,0 11,6 34,9 18,6 16,3 8

2019 2020 2021

Basis

1000 1000 1000
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Evaluation of the Presidential Cabinet’s Foreign Policy

AK Party

2021
2020
2019
2018

CHP

2021
2020
2019
2018

MHP

2021
2020
2019
2018

HDP

2021
2020
2019
2018

IYI Party

2021
2020
2019

W Successful

-by party and year-
(2021-2020-2019-2018)

57.0 30.5 12.5
68.2 24.5 7.3
59.3
70.5

28.4

32.0
27.4
9.0 25.0 66.0
9.9 12.9 /7.2
13.0 25.0 62.0
34.9 46.5
16.5 28.2 55.3
11.2 49.4 39.3

B Neither successful nor unsuccessful I Unsuccessful

AK Party CHP MHP HDP iYi Party
2021 367 194 96 102 86
Basis: 2020 368 196 96 100 85
2019 369 213 88 101 89

2018 424 217 97 92

37
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Azerbaijan

TRNC

1 Georgia

¥ Ozbekistan
Pakistan

4% Russian Federation
Ukraine

1% China

India

¥ Qatar

¥ Germany

Saudi Arabia

% USA

4% Syria

¥ Iran

f United Kingdom
§Irag

4 France

% Israel

¥ Greece

AKADEMETR

RESEARCH & STRATEGIC PLAN
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Turkey’s Friends

Would you consider following countries as Turkey’s friends?

56.6
49.7
43.2
37.1
31.7
29.9
27.4
27.0
26.7

20.3
16.7
15.9
15.3
15.2
14.0
13.6
8.9
8.8

EYes

22.2

27.7

34.0
37.5
37.4
44.9
42.1
42.2
42.7
43.9
51.8
49.0
58.6
57.3
56.1
57.8
57.9
58.3
64.4
66.6

®No

m No Idea

21.2
22.6
22.8

25.4
30.9
25.2
30.5
30.8
30.6
30.9
27.3
30.7
24.7
26.8
28.6
27.0
28.1
28.1
26.7
24.6

Net

Skor
2021

34,4
22,0
9,2
0,4
5,7
-15,0
-14,7
-15,2
-16,0
-18,7
-30,9
-28,7
-41,9
-41,4
-40,8
-42,6
-43,9
-44,7
-55,5
-57,8

Net

Skor
2020

40,6
15,0
-30,7
7,8
-24,4
-62,1
-46,4
-56,2
-50,4
-30,6
-60,5
-62,2
-75,4
72,7
-62,8
-73,5
-66,3
-73,5
-79,3
72,7

Basis:

2020 2021

1000 1000
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USA

Israel

# Armenia

1 Greece

1 France

4% United Kingdom
Iraq

§ Iran
% Germany

§ Syria

% Southern Cyprus
& Russian Federation
China

4% Saudi Arabia

1 Egypt

$ United Arab Emirates
# Myanmar

§ Bulgaria

¥ North Korea

¥ India

AKADEMETR
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Threat Against Turkey

Do you think following countries pose threat to Turkey?

54.0
41.8
39.4
38.7
37.3
37.1
34.7
34.6
34.0
34.0
32.2
20.7

18.9

18.9

18.1

16.6
14.9
13.2
13.2
10.6

EYes

20.4
30.9
32.0
33.5
33.3
34.9
34.6
36.8
37.0
40.1
38.6
50.0
52.9
48.1
50.0
51.8
54.0
56.6
53.5
57.5
® No ©m Idea

25.6
27.3
28.6
27.8
29.4
28.0
30.7
28.6
29.0
25.9
29.2
29.3
28.2
33.0
31.9
31.6
31.1
30.2
33.3
31.9

Net

Skor
2021

33,6
10,9
7,4
5,2
4,0
2,2
0,1
-2,2
-3,0
-6,1
-6,4
-29,3
-34,0
-29,2
-31,9
-35,2
-39,1
-43,4
-40,3
-46,9

Net
Skor
2020

53,4
49,2
36,1
35,9
25,9
28,1
31,7
37,0
46,1
15,9
12,4
28,4
18,2
8,2

7,3

-3,8

-17,8
-12,2
-10,3
-11,8

Basis:

2020 2021

1000 1000
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Cooperation with other countries

With which country(ies) Turkey should cooperate while implementing its foreign policy?

USA 31,4 27,7 8,4 1,7 2,5 7,2 12,6 14,2
Russia Federation 27,8 21,3 12,9 13,2 7,8 3,0 9,4 6,8
European Countries 23,4 21,3 10,4 7,6 4,1 8,1 7,0 10,3
China 23,0 11,8 10,4 4,8 3,4 3,1 3,7 4,2
Turkic Republics 20,7 30,2 41,2 31,8 37,4 16,7 16,2 11,3
Muslim Countries 19,7 24,8 19,2 23,4 22,4 9,8 19,5 12,5
United Kingdom 15,4 7,2 3,1 1,4 0,9 1,0 1,8 3,6
Middle Eastern Countries 11,6 9,5 - - - - - -

NATO Countries 9,8 10,1 15,7 8,1 7,1 - - -

Members of the Shanghai Cooperation Organization 6,6 3,7 4,8 - - - - -

Turkey should implement its foreign policy without aligning
itself with other countries

Multiply Answers

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Basis:
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Regions to Pursue More Active Foreign Policy

Which of the following regions Turkey should seek to be more active?

2020 2019 2018 2017 2016

Europe [ 3.2 483 44,9 341 359 298

Far East - China || 33.9 20,1 21,1 19,7 149 6,2

Black Sea | 26.6 16,5 21,9 180 264 20,1

Middle East [ 26.4 456 476 51,5 61,8 55,0

Balkans [ 18.5 16,1 184 12,4 13,4 11,5

Caucasia [ 17.6 15,8 18,0 15,7 288 23,2

Latin America [} 9.9 59 68 57 26 15

Aegean [l 0.4 11,0 6,5 - - -

Eastern Mediterranean - 9.2 17,2 7,1 - - -
Africa [l 5.7 51 42 42 41 17

Multiply Answers

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Basis:
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Regions to Pursue More Active Foreign Policy

Which of the following regions Turkey should seek to be more active?

Party Europe Far East-China Black Sea Middle East Balkans Caucasia Latin America Aegean E.astern Africa
Mediterranean
9,5

AK Party 33,0 30,0 25,6 28,1 21,3 19,9 11,4 8,4 4,1

CHP 36,1 35,1 294 28,4 19,6 12,9 9,3 6,7 10,3 6,7

MHP 42,7 28,1 28,1 24,0 15,6 22,9 4,2 12,5 13,5 8,3

HDP 38,2 33,3 21,6 28,4 14,7 20,6 13,7 8,8 10,8 5,9

IYi Party 30,2 44,2 23,3 26,7 19,8 16,3 16,3 1,2 4,7 3,5
AK ivi

Party CHP MHP HDP Party

367 194 96 102 86

Basis:
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Regions to Develope Trade Relations
Which of the following regions Turkey should seek to develop trade relations?
-General-

Far East-China [ 34.6
- By party-
Europe [ 33.7

. Latln Mediterra|Central .
6,5 5,7

Black Sea [ 25.3 AK Party 32,7 30,8 27,2 25,9 20,7 15,8 7.4
Balkans [l 19.1 CHP 36,6 34,5 24,2 25,8 16,5 12,4 16,0 11,3 93 41
Caucasia - 18.1 MHP 27,1 44,8 25,0 21,9 24,0 17,7 15,6 6,3 7,3 7,3
HDP 37,3 33,3 26,5 20,6 20,6 21,6 13,7 9,8 9,8 6,9
Latin America - 15.7 .
1Yl Party 44,2 32,6 34,9 22,1 18,6 19,8 24,4 8,1 3,5 3,5
Mediterranean [Jj 8.2
Central Asia [} 7.0
Africa I5.7 Multiply Answers
Gener  AK iYi

al  Party CHP MHP - HDP Party

1000 367 194 96 102 86

Basis:



RELATIONS WITH THE EUROPEAN
UNION



AKADEMETR

RESEARCH & STRATEGIC PLANNIN!

TEAM OF TURKISH STUDIES

| p—|
Global Academy
| - /_I
Support for EU Membership
Do you support Turkey’s full membership in the European Union ?
-by years- -by party-
Net Skor

2021 59.3 40.7 18,6
AK Parti

2020 53.0 47.0 6,0
2019 61.1 38.9 22,2 CHP

2018 55 44.9 10,2
MHP

2017 48.4 51.6 -3,2
2016 61.8 38.2 23,6 HDP

2015 42.4 57.6 -15,2
IYi Parti

2013 47.5 52.5 -5,0

® Ves = No M Yes B No
. 2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 PAKty CHP MHP  HDP PiYity
asis: Basis: ar ar

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

367 194 96 102 86
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- -by years and party-

2021 52.9
2020 47.0
AK Party 2019 58.5
2018 52.8
2017
2021
2020
CHP 2019
2018
2017
2021
2020
MHP 2019
2018
2017
2021
2020
HDP 2019
2018
2017
2021
ivi Party 2020
2019

mYes mNo
AK Party CHP MHP HDP iYi Party

2021 367 194 96 102 86
2020 368 196 96 100 85
2019 369 213 88 101 89
2018 424 217 97 92
2017 422 216 101 92

Basis:
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Support for EU Membership
Do you support Turkey’s full membership in the European Union ?
-by education- -by age-

General General

Primary School 18-34
High School

35-54

University and above 55 and above

W Yes m No M Yes m No

Primary
School

University

18-34 35-54 55+
and above

High School
Basis:

438 357 205 440 352 208

Basis:
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Forecast for Turkey’s Full
Membership to the EU

When Turkey can be a full member of the EU?
Could Turkey become a full

member of the EU? Otalama o9 78 89 70 93 81 155 118
100% -+
Never
2021 90% -
80% -
2020
70% - H In more than 20
years
2019 60%
2018 50% m 11-20 years after
40%
2017 .
30% M 5 -10 years after
2016 20%
10%
, . B Less than 5 years
M Yes B No

0%

2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2013

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Basis:

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 Higbir zaman diyenler ortalama sireye dahil edilmemistir.
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Could Turkey become a full member of the EU?
-by education- -by age-

General General

Primary School 18 -34

High School

35-54

University and above 55 and above

W Yes m No M Yes m No

Primary

High School  UnIversity 18-34 35-54 55+
School

and above Basis:
438 357 205 440 352 208

Basis:
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Forecast for Turkey’s Full Membership to the EU

When Turkey can be a full member of the EU?

-by education- -by age-
Average Age Average Year
Year & &
Primary School 10,5 18-34 9,2
High School 10,0 35-54 11,1

University and above 8,4 55 and above 9,2

Primary University

Basis: School High School and above Basis:

204 148 95 178 164 105

18-34 35-54 55+
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The status of the Turkey’s
membership process

Do you think that Turkey’s EU membership is being
blocked?

2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2013

B Yes, it is being blocked ™ No, it is not being blocked

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Basis:
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

51
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Reason for blocking Turkey’s EU
membership
Why do you think that Turkey’s EU membership is being blocked?

2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2013

Religious and identity differences - 27.0 48,2 54,4 58,7 73,0 59,4 46,2 44,6
Weakness of democracy, rule of . 18.8

law and human rights . 10,3 8,7 7,6 7,6 10,7 5,9 10,5

Turkey's economic problems . 14.4 11,5 11,0 5,6 8,8 11,6 9,0 7,5

Historical enmity . 12.6 9,9 9,5 - - - - -

Lack of democratic progress 8.7 5,6 5,1 3,3 2,0 - - -

%8,5'in altindaki
Cyprus |Ssue I 85 deg”;erler grafig“;e 9 9 4 3 7 5 1 3 5 7 0 8 2 2

dahil edilmemistir.

Multiply Answers

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Basis:
762 725 559 555 644 645 556 437
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The status of the Turkey’s membership process
Do you think that Turkey’s EU membership is being blocked?

-by education- -by age-

General General
Primary School 18-34
High School 35-54

University and above 55 and above

M Yes ® No W Yes m No

Primary
School Basis:

438 357 205 440 352 208

University

18-34 35-54 55+
and above

High School

Basis:



Education

Primary School
High School

University and above

18-34

35-54

55 and above

53
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Reason for blocking Turkey’s EU membership
Why do you think that Turkey’s EU membership is being blocked?

-by education-

Weakness of democracy,

AelliEels are Rule of Law and Human

Turkey’s economic o .
y Historical enmity

Lack democratic progress

. . Cyprus Issue
Identity Differences e problems .
33,3 16,4 12,6 9,7 9,2 8,7 207
22,2 13,5 22,2 11,1 12,7 8,7 126
20,2 29,8 8,7 20,2 2,9 7,7 104

-by age-
o Weakness of democracy, ) :
Religious and Turkey’s economic L . .
. . Rule of Law and Human Historical enmity Lack democratic progress Cyprus Issue
Identity Differences : problems B

Rights az
24,1 20,9 15,5 11,8 8,0 10,2 o
28,8 15,0 15,0 13,1 10,5 5,9 e

29,9 20,6 11,3 13,4 7,2 9,3 v
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membership?

2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2013
Would the EU membership be

beneficial to Turkey‘-’ Economic standards would

: 72.8 75,7 77,7 73,4 833 775 644 592
Improve

5021 Human rights would improve I 60.7 483 51,9 37,8 386 410 309 29,3
2020 .
Democracy would improve _ 58.8 48,5 51,3 46,1 496 47,9 216 29,1
2019 It would be easier to find a job
abroad N 51 - 322 376 339 190 196 18 14
2018
There would be free - 479
2017 movement and travel ' 33,2 335 350 440 399 244 248
Security would improve .
2016 y P N e 253 342 358 185 168 11,6 84
2015 Benefits f the EU funds will
enefits from the unds wi -39.9
increase 21,9 254 23,4 31,3 20,3 - -
2013 Turkey's influence in

international politics will - 26.8

H Ves = No = No Idea increase 19,3 17,9 20,7 19,9 16,4 - -

Multiply Answers

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 _— 2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Basis:

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 762725 559 555 644 645 556 48l
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Would the EU membership benefit Turkey?

-by education-

-by age-
General General
Primary School 18-34
High School 35-54

University and above 55 and above

M Yes = No = No Idea M Yes m No m No Idea
Primary . University — —
Basis: School High School and above Basis: o S >t

438 357 205 440 352 208
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In what ways Turkey would benefit from the EU membership?

-by education-

Economic standards Human Rights would Democracy would It would be easierto  There would be a free Security would
would improve improve improve find a job abroad movement and travel improve Baz

Primary School 72,3 55,0 51,3 44,0 46,1 39,8 ot
High School 72,8 65,4 64,4 58,6 50,3 56,0 1oL
University and above 73,7 62,6 62,6 53,5 43,4 42,4 %
-by age-
Economic standards Human Rights would Democracy would It would be easierto  There would be a free Security would
would improve improve improve find a job abroad movement and travel improve Baz
18-34 74,7 65,6 64,7 63,8 53,8 53,4 221
35-54 71,1 53,5 53,5 45,3 46,5 42,1 159

55 and above

71,3 61,4 54,5 35,6 33,7 39,6 101
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- How would the EU benefit from Turkey’s

membership?

Do you think Turkey’s membership

would be beneficial to the EU? 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2013

Young labor force _58.3 60,1 55,8 55,7 50,7 44,4 42,7 47,8
2021
multicutturalism ||| 555 50,0 554 449 61,3 543 214 21,9
2020
A large market _53.6 472 49,6 53,4 383 323 268 278
2019
2018 more security [ 47> 31,2 356 296 378 318 95 88
Bei tive i
2017 —emermore e | s 278 340 296 159 134 139 12
international relations
2016
Acess to energy resources - 35.1 253 31,9 282 299 214 149 17,8
2015
Being more active in near -
2013 abroad 27.0 18,3 20,6 22,8 23,2 17,1 7,5 -
m Ves mNo = No Idea Solution of migration problem [ 16.4 131 133 12,7 11,7 106 02 -
2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Basis: 2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 Basis: Multiply Answers

762 725 559 555 644 645 556 470
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Do you think Turkey’s membership
would be beneficial to the EU?
-by education- -by age-
General General
Primary School 18 - 34
High School 35-54

University and above 55 and above

M Yes m No M No Idea M Yes m No M No Idea

Primary
School Basis:

438 357 205 440 352 208

University
and above

High School 18-34 35-54 55+

Basis:
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Benefits of the Turkey’s Membership to EU

-by education-

Education Young labor force Multiculturalism A large market More Security i:teei:fa:::;ﬁ;:c?;:s Accfézssrizsergy .
Primary School 54,8 47,3 51,6 40,9 39,2 29,6 186
High School 61,4 67,3 55,4 56,9 50,5 39,6 202
University and above 58,5 45,1 53,7 37,8 45,1 36,6 82
-by age-

Young labor force Multiculturalism A large market More Security ir?tii:r:gafc?s:aelar(;;vgoi:s Accs:zc;csrigsergy .
18-34 63,5 58,6 58,6 50,5 50,9 39,6 222
35-54 52,9 52,2 49,7 43,9 38,9 31,8 157

55 and above 54,9 53,8 48,4 45,1 41,8 29,7 91
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Evolution of the EU’s stance towards Turkey

Do you find the EU reliable and sincere in its policies towards Turkey?

2021 18.2 46.0 35.8
2020 12.7 36.1 51.2
2019 FReRs 38.1 51.5
2018 12.0 . 65.5

2017 e 37.4 55.6

2016 44.5 40.2
2015 il 23.9 68.0

2013 [ ERe) 13.8 77.2

H Yes B Neither yes nor no B No

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Basis:
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000



61

AKADE M‘ETRE TEAM OF TURKISH STUDIES
|
Global Academy
- A

Evolution of the EU’s stance towards Turkey

Do you find the EU reliable and sincere in its policies towards Turkey?

-by education- -by age-
General General
Primary School 18-34
High School

35-54

University and above 55 and above

M Yes B Neither yes nor no E No M Yes

B Neither yes nor no H No

Primary
School Basis:

438 357 205 440 352 208

University

High School and above

18-34 35-54 55+
Basis:
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Support for membership negotiations

What do you think about the EU membership negotiations under the current national and international
circumstances ?

-General- -by party-
AK Party
2021
CHP
2020 MHP
HDP
2019

IYi Party

m Negotiation should continue B Negotiation should continue
" Negotiations should be suspended " Negotiations should be suspended
M Negotiations should be ended B Negotiations should be ended

2019 2020 2021 AKParty CHP ~ MHP  HDP  iYiParty

Basis: ————————————————— Basis:
1000 1000 1000 2021 367 194 96 102 86
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Support for membership negotiations
-by year and party-

2021

AK Party 2020
2019

2021

CHP 2020
2019

2021

MHP 2020
2019

2021

HDP 2020
2019

2021

iYi Party 2020
2019

B Mizakerelere devam edilmelidir 2 Muzakereler askiya alinmalidir B Mizakereler sona erdirilmelidir

AKParty CHP  MHP  HDP iYi Party
2021 367 194 96 102 86
2020 368 196 96 100 85
2019 369 213 88 101 89

Basis:
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Support for membership negotiations
-by education- -by age-

General

General

Primary School 18- 34

High School 35-54

University and above 55 and above

Negotiation should continue
" Negotiations should be suspended
m Negotiations should be ended

m Negotiation should continue = Negotiations should be suspended

B Negotiations should be ended

Primary High School University 18-34 35-54 55+
School and above Basis:

438 357 205 440 352 208

Basis:
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Future of EU-Turkey Acession Talks Future of EU-Turkey Acession Talks

. . 5
Would the EU suspend the accession talks with Turkey? Would Turkey suspend the accession talks with the EU?

2021 2021

2020 2020
2019 2019
2018 2018

2017 2017

H Yes m No M Yes m No

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Basis: Basis:
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Future of EU-Turkey Acession Talks
Would the EU suspend the accession talks with Turkey?
-by education- -by age-

General General

Primary School 18-34
High School

35-54

University and above 55 and above

M Yes B No M Yes B No
Primary . University 18-34 35-54 55+
School High School and above

Basis:

Basis:
438 357 205 440 352 208




General

Primary School

High School

University and above

| — |
Global Academy
P

Basis:

TEAM OF TURKISH STUDIES

Future of EU-Turkey Acession Talks

-by education-

W Yes

Primary
School

438

m No

High School

357

University
and above

205

Would Turkey suspend the accession talks with the EU?

General

18- 34

35-54

55 and above

Basis:

-by age-

W Yes

18-34

440

35-54

352

m No

55+

208

67
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- Attributes of a possible new model of relationship
between Turkey and the EU
Support for alternative model in Which of the following(s) should be prioritized in a new model of

relationship between the EU and Turkzy?
2020 2019 2018 2017

Turkey-EU Relations

Deeper economic and trade

Should Turkey and the EU establish an alternative artnershio within the Customs _ 192
model of relationship other than full membership? P P it ' 446 443 492 697
Increased participation to EU's socio- - 42.9
cultural and education programs ’ 349 395 352 428
2021
Increased coopertation on - 303
counterterrorism ) 368 485 424 556
2020
Turkey should be granted visa-free
travel 27.4 30,1 443 255 27,3
2019
Continued cooperation on the -
refugee issues 27.1 34,6 32,6 - -
2018
Increased cooperation on security - 21.8 18,2 23,4 - -

2017 %21,1'in altindaki
Increased access to EU funds - 21.1 degerler grafige 190 223 7,8 11,5

dahil edilmemistir.

M Yes ® No Multiply Answers

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Basis: Basis:

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 304 321 291 269 317
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Support for alternative model in Turkey-EU Relations

Should Turkey and the EU establish an alternative model of relationship other than full
membership?

-by education- -by age-

General General

Primary School 18-34
High School

35-54

University and above 55 and above

M Yes m No M Yes m No

Primary
School Basis:

438 357 205 440 352 208

University

High School and above

18-34 35-54 55+

Basis:
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Attributes of a possible new model of relationship between Turkey and the EU

-by education-

Deeper Economic and Trade Increased Partycipation to . .
. e ) . Increased cooperation on Turkey should be Increased cooperation on
Education Parnership within the Custom EU’s socio-cultural and . . .
. . counter-terrorism granted visa-free travel refugee issues Baz
Union education programs
Primary School 45,3 37,2 24,3 29,1 26,4 e
High School 55,7 48,1 39,6 25,5 29,2 e
University and above 47,6 47,6 28,6 27,0 25,4 -
-by age-
Deeper I_Econprr_uc andfrade Incre,ased.Partyupatlon 0 Increased cooperation on Turkey should be Increased cooperation on
Parnership within the Custom EU’s socio-cultural and . . :
. . counter-terrorism granted visa-free travel refugee issues
Union education programs Baz
18-34 47,7 44,6 32,3 30,0 29,2 130
35-54 50,8 37,3 30,5 29,7 25,4 118

55 and above 49,3 49,3 26,1 18,8 26,1 69
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Alternatives for Turkey’s EU Membership
Which of the following could be an alternative to the EU Membership?
2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2013
Strategic cooperation with Russia - 28.6 14,2 18,12 14,1 27,6 148 11,2 12,3
Joining the Shanghai Cooperation Organization . 12.0 74 88 121 131 68 49 90
Improving relations with the NATO-USA . 12.0 14,8 10,1 8,6 7,5 19,8 13,1 12,8

Being more active in the Organization for Islamic
.10.0 12,3 11,4 150 176 17,6 14,2 12,6

Cooperation

A Turkic Union should be established . 9.2 23,2 278 159 11,5 9,0 - -

2020'de %12,4; 2021'de %?20,0 think that the EU membership has no alternative.
2020°de %15,7; 2021'de %8,0 think that Turkey should not join any union.

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Basis:
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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e

Strategic

cooperation with
Russin

32,7
22,2
20,8
24,5
32,6

TEAM OF TURKISH STUDIES

Alternatives for Turkey’s EU Membership

Which of the following could be an alternative to the EU Membership?

-by party-

Joining the
Shanghai
Cooperation
Organization

Being more active in
the Organization for
Islamic Cooperation

Improving relations
with the NATO-USA

12,0 11,2 10,1
8,2 11,3 10,8
9,4 14,6 17,7
9,8 17,6 8,8
14,0 12,8 8,1

A Turkic Union

The EU membership  Turkey should not

shoul.d o€ has no alternative join any union
established
9,0 16,1 8,7
11,9 23,2 12,4
13,5 17,7 5,2
5,9 22,5 10,8

5,8 24,4 2,3

72

Baz

367

194

96

102

86
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Alternatives for Turkey’s EU Membership

Which of the following could be an alternative to the EU Membership?

Strategic Joining th_e
. . Shanghai
Education cooperation !
. . Cooperation
with Russin o
Organization
Primary School 26,3 10,7
High School 34,2 15,1
University and above 23,9 9,3

e Joining th'e
, . Shanghai
cooperation with .
. Cooperation
Russin i

Organization
18 — 34 Age 29,8 13,2
35 -54 Age 25,9 10,8
55 Age ve Uzeri 30,8 11,5

Improving relations in the Organization
with the NATO-USA

-by education-
Being more active . .
A Turkic Union
should be
established

Turkey should not
join any union

The EU membership has no
for Islamic alternative

Cooperation

11,9 11,0 8,7 20,5 11,0

12,0 8,4 10,6 14,0 5,3

12,2 10,7 7,8 29,3 6,3
-by age-

Improving relations Being mor'e a(?tlve i ATURdICEnion The EU membership has no Turkey should not
. the Organization for should be . o .
with the NATO-USA . . . alternative join any union

Islamic Cooperation  established
11,6 10,2 9,1 18,9 7,0
11,1 10,2 11,4 20,5 9,9
14,4 9,1 5,8 21,6 6,7

Baz

148

106

63

Baz

130

118

69
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- A
Turkey and the «European Values»
Do you think Turkey is moving away from «European values» in recent years?
-General- -by party-

2021 AK Party

CHP
2020

MHP

2019
HDP

2018 IYi Party

M Yes = Neither yes nor no ENo = No Idea M Yes I Neither yes nor no m No M No Idea

2018 2019 2020 2021
Basis: AKParty CHP  MHP  HDP iYi Party
1000 1000 1000 1000 Basis:

2021 367 194 96 102 86




AK Party

AKADEMETR

RESEARCH & STRATEGIC PLANNING —

| —|

Global Academy

e

2021
2020
2019
2018

TEAM OF TURKISH STUDIES

Turkey and the «European Values»
-by year and party-

42.5

39.9
42.8
32.3

CHP

2021
2020
2019
2018

39.2

MHP

2021
2020
2019
2018

HDP

2021
2020
2019
2018

IYi Party

2021
2020
2019

W Yes

Basis:

m Neither yes nor no

AK Party

CHP

MHP

HDP

m No

iYi Party

2021

367

194

96

102

86

2020

368

196

96

100

85

2019

369

213

88

101

89

2018

424

217

97

92

B No Idea

75
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| - /_I

Turkey and the «European Values»

-by education- -by age-

General General

Primary School 18-34

High School 35-54

University and above 55 and above

M Yes = Neitheryesnorno mNo m No ldea mYes = Neitheryesnorno ®No ®Noldea

Primary
School Basis:

438 357 205 440 352 208

University

18-34 35-54 55+
and above

High School

Basis:
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Support on Renewal of Refugee Deal Between Turkey and the EU

Do you support the renewal of the refugee deal between Turkey and the EU?

2021

2020

2019

2018 27.0 535 19.5

2017 FA0) 55.6 37.4

2016 21.7 57.0 213

W Yes m No = No Idea

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Basis:
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Support on Renewal of Refugee Deal Between
Turkey and the EU

Do you support the renewal of refugee deal between Turkey and the EU?

-by education-

General General
Primary School 18-34
High School 35-54

University and above 55 and above

M Yes m No I No Idea M Yes E No M No ldea

Primary
School Basis:

438 357 205 440 352 208

University

High School and above

18-34 35-54 55+

Basis:
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EU Disintegration

Do you think that the EU would disintegrate in the next ten years?

-by party-
-General-

AK Party
2021 CHP
MHP

2020
HDP
m Yes m No ® No Idea IYi Party

2019 2020 2021 M Yes m No = No ldea

Basis:
1000 1000 1000

AKParty CHP MHP  HDP iYi Party

Basis:
2021 367 194 96 102 86
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EU Disintegration
Do you think that the EU would disintegrate in the next ten years?

-by education- -by age-
General General
Primary School 18-34
35-54

High School

University and above 55 and above

® Yes ® No ® No Idea M Yes m No m No Idea

Primary University

High School
Basis: School and above B

438 357 205 440 352 208

18-34 35-54 55+
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Global Academy
- A
Execution of ECHR'’s Verdicts in Turkey
Do you think that ECHR's verdicts should apply in Turkey?
-by party-
-General-

AK Party
Should not imply, 25.6

CHP
MHP
No idea, 30.3

HDP

IYi Party

Should imply, 44.1 m Should imply m Should not imply m No Idea

AKParty CHP MHP  HDP iYi Party
Basis:

2021 367 194 96 102 86
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Global Academy
- A

Execution of ECHR’s Verdicts in Turkey
Do you think that ECHR'’s verdicts should apply in Turkey?
-by education-

-by age-

General
General

Pri School
rimary Schoo 18 - 34

High School 3554

University and above 55 and above

m Should imply m Should not imply m No Idea m Should imply m Should not imply = No Idea
eenoay Mighschool HMISLY 18-34  35-54 55+

Basis: Basis:

438 357 205 440 352 208
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- A

TRNC...

How do you evaluate TRNC ?
2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2013
* A play of words in

It is an indispensable kin-country -41.9 384 533 676 784 59,7 56,1 56,0
Turkish, meaning

2nd homeland .
It is "Yavru Vatan"* - 32.6 31,3 50,3 - - - - -

It is a strategic base in the Mediterranean - 21.7 249 25,5 29,7 18,0 31,3 141 -
It is a problem for Turkey - 19.9 12,4 10,3 15,1 11,1 23,7 11,7 194
It is a diplomatic card against Greece - 17.2 13,6 11,4 12,0 116 11,2 7,2 5,0
It is a bargaining chip for Turkey's EU membership . 14.5 51 7,2 4,6 2,9 4,1 2,6 3,1
Below %14,5 is not 2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

listed. Basis: Multiply Answers
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Recognition of the «Republic of Cyprus»
Under which condition(s) Turkey should recognize the “Republic of Cyprus”?
2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2013
If the Cyprus dispute is resolved - 37.3 43,3 44,8 429 63,2 485 26,5 43,8
It should be recognlzef:i.lmmedlately without - 282 149 133 118 102 120 160 60
conditions
If the Aegean Sea problems are resolved with - 535 165 181 271 236 300 149 134
Greece
If two states are established on the Island - 22.2 19,1 16,3 25,0 22,8 20,2 9,7 16,5
In exchange of Turkey's EU membership - 18.9 11,3 14,2 10,0 13,3 154 5,8 8,6
It should not.be recognized under any . 16.3 162 174 136 100 9,1 13.7 i
circumstances

Multiply Answers

Below %16,3 is not 2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
listed. Basis:
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Resolution of Cyprus Problem
On what basis should the Cyprus dispute be resolved?

2020
TRNC should join Turkey - 48.0 39,5
A bi-communal and bi-zonal federal state should be
. 31.0 27,9
established
Two independent state should be established - 27.9 29,1
A confederation with weak central government should be 93.4
established ’ 144
It should be resolved on the Unitary Cyprus Republic
o . 12.4 5,8
Citizenship )

Multiply Answers

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Basis:
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

2019

41,7

30,1

28,7

15,2

9,2

2018

24,4

36,8

40,0

17,2

TEAM OF TURKISH STUDIES

2017

36,0

41,5

27,7

19,1

86
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- A
Turkish-Greek Relations
How do you evaluate Turkish-Greek relations ?
3.8 -
There is close cooperation 4.3 COOO/piI(‘)azon
o0lU,
6.1 %10,6
%14,1
6.6
Cooperation 6.3
8.0
Neither cooperation nor problem 29.4
32.9
30.2
There are problems 30.3
30.3 Problem
%45,1
111.9 :?Q)“‘i,!;
Hostile 14.2 %040,7
10.4 No Idea;
2021: %?25,2
m2021 w2020 m2019 2020: %15,5

2019:%12,3
2019 2020 2021
Basis:

1000 1000 1000
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Turkish-Greek Relations

TEAM OF TURKISH STUDIES

How do you evaluate Turkish-Greek relations ?

- by party -
R
N~
q— 2 N ﬁ' ™
o ™ g F',

18.6
22.9
19.6

o))
©
i

There is a close
cooperation

Cooperation

m AK Party

o
0
— @
N

Nelther cooperation There are problems
nor problem

m CHP = MHP HDP

AKParty CHP  MHP  HDP iYi Party
Basis:

2021 367 194 96 102 86

Hostile

mIyi Party

No Idea

88
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The Most Important Problem Between Turkey and Greece

What are the most important problems between Turkey and Greece ?

Militarization of the Aegean Islands

Sharing maritime jurisdication in the Aegean Sea
Attitude towards FETO members

Cyprus Dispute

Sharing air space jurisdication

Jurisdication areas in the Eastern Mediterranean
Current sitaution of Heybeliada Seminary
Problems of the Greek minority in Turkey

Greek Orthodox Patriarchate in Istanbul
Refugees

Turkish minorities' problems in Western Thrace

S s0.9
S #s0
L 373
S 370
L 308
277
o 230
. 2038

o a
153

. 153

2020
49,9
48,5
18,2
55,3
24,5
21,6
17,5
13,0
12,6
22,5

11,2

2019

53,8

53,8

31,4

55,0

23,6

16,2

17,0

13,5

11,1

8,4

2019 2020 2021
Basis:
407 445 451

89
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- A

The Most Important Problem Between Turkey and Greece

- by party -
©
< ~
. <
. o)
2 @ © o ©
~ ) ™ )
o O N fo) _
© 0 (o) o\ 0
LN LN 0 8‘0(\; ™ Yo Jce)
LN N~ ~N
< <

Militarization of the Sharing maritime Attitude towards FETO Cyprus Dispute Sharing air space
Aegean Islands jurisdication in the members jurisdication
Aegean Sea

m AK Party mCHP m MHP = HDP = IYI Party

AKParty CHP MHP  HDP iYi Party
Basis:

2021 112 73 37 36 23
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The resolution of the problems between Turkey and Greece

According to you, which way should be prioritized for resolving the problems between Turkey and Greece?

-General- -by party-

69.6

Diplomatic-Political Methods

64.4
58.3

i
N
LN

43.5

N
=
v

@«
0
~

37.8
30.6
26.1

©
o ©
m"”c'v\)
A ™

33.3
26.1

International Courts

N
N
~

© o
o) ©
i —

Military methods

Diplomatic-Political  International Military Methods Developing
Methods Courts economic and
Developing economic and . 242 cultural relations
cultural relations ' mAK Parti WCHP ®mMHP wHDP  mlyiParti

AKParty CHP MHP  HDP iYi Party
Basis:

Basis:322 2021 112 73 37 36 23

Multiply Answers
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| p—|
Global Academy
- A

Turkish-American Relations

Which direction do you think Turkish-American relations will evolve in the near future?

-General- -by party-
AK Party
2021
CHP
2020 MHP
HDP
2019 s
IYi Party
M It is going to be better M It is going to be better
M It is going to be worser M It is going to be worser
2 No change 2 No change
m No opinion = No opinion

AKParty CHP MHP  HDP iYi Party

2019 2020 2021 Basis:

Basis: —————————————— 2021 367 194 96 102 86
1000 1000 1000
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- A
Turkish-American Relations
Which direction do you think Turkish-American relations will evolve in the near future?
-by education- -by age-

General General

Primary School 18-34

High School 35-54

University and above 55 and above

W It is going to be better M It is going to be worser W [tis going to be better  WItis going to be worser
= No change = No opinion " No change = No opinion
Primary High School University 18-34 35-54 55+

School and above Basis

438 357 205 440 352 208

Basis
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I— - - -
- Evaluation of the USA vis-a-vis Turkey
How do you define the USA in its relations with Turkey?
2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2013
- Unreliable country - 33,5 31,5 39,4 389 485 416 181 185
- Hostile country . 19.2 9,1 13,0 16,2 6,7 4,0 6,5 6,8
Negative Positive
-+ Strategic partner l 14.0 Assessment Assessment 280 145 11,4 141 238 255 195
- +
— Imperialist country I 12.1 149 22,6 29,1 26,2 21,3 27,1 32,6
Net Score
2021:-30,2
2020: -11,3
+ Global power I 12.0 114 7,4 - - - - -
2021:34,6
Below %8,6 is not 2020:44,2
listed.
+ Friend and ally I 8.6 e 4,8 2,2 il - - } il

No Idea; %0,6

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Basis:
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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| — |
Global Academy
P

Evaluation of the USA vis-a-vis Turkey

How do you define the USA in its relations with Turkey?

-by party-
Unreliable Country Hostile Country Strategic Partner Imperialist Country Global Power Friend and Ally Baz
AK Party 31,3 23,7 14,2 11,4 9,3 9,8 367
CHP 34,0 15,5 17,0 13,9 13,4 6,2 194
MHP 25,0 19,8 14,6 9,4 19,8 10,4 96
HDP 33,3 17,6 13,7 17,6 10,8 4,9 102

iYi Party 31,4 18,6 10,5 9,3 17,4 12,8 86
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Cooperation Areas Between Turkey and the US
What are the most important areas of cooperation between Turkey

and the US?
2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2013
Economic Cooperation  [FEIIIII 417 39,2 460 392 40,6 427 41,8 390
Energy Security / Politics _ 32.7 170 16,8 17,8 10,8 5,6 7,7 6,2
Military Cooperation  [E 31.4 31,7 36,7 31,1 504 461 388 443
Counter-terrorism - 28.2 20,7 249 196 26,9 28,7 - -
Turkey's EU Membership - 26.6 15,8 159 13,1 7,5 17,5 8,0 7,8
Balancing against Russia - 25.8 16,8 13,4 10,3 13,4 9,7 - -
Solution of Cyprus Dispute - 13.0 5,0 3,1 4,6 6,0 2,9 - -
Shaping the future of Syria - 10.9 9,9 - - - - - -

Multiply Answers

Below %10,9 is not 2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

. Basis:
listed.

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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What are the most important problems between Turkey and the USA?

2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015
Different attitudes on counter-terrorism [ 46.7 - 60,5 60,4 640 72,2 253
Armenian allegations in the US Congress s 363 23,7 28,7 - - N -
Future of Irag [ 30.6 22,7 294 174 181 261 74
US Policies on Middle East [ 29.8 27,2 31,2 32,0 26,7 229 -
US supporttoPYD [ 288 340 37,3 362 216 - -
US Policies on Israel-Palestine Dispute [N 257 190 27,1 - - - -
S-400 Missiles | 235 21,4 21,7 - - - -
US pressure on Turkey to implemet sanctions to Iran _ 21.3 15,9 19,0 - - - -
Extradition of Fetullah Gilen [ 193 190 27,5 449 321 - -
Below %18,0 is not
Different policies on Syria [T 18.0 listed. 16,9 20,8 - - - -

Multiply Answers

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Basis:
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

2013

34,7

14,1

98
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Evaluation of NATO Membership

How do you evaluate Turkey’s NATO membership under the current circumstances?

2020 2019

Membership should continue 54.0 55,2 60,8

Relations with NATO should be freezed 20.0 10,2 10,7

Membership to NATO's military wing should be suspended 18.2 15,8 14,2

Membership should come to an end

N
o

18,8 14,3

2019 2020 2021
Basis:
1000 1000 1000
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Global Academy Benefits of NATO Membership to
- Turkey
In which areas, do you think that NATO membership is
] ici ?
Turkey’s NATO Membership beneficial to Turkey?
Do you think being member of NATO is beneficial to NATO will helb Turkey in case of 4 2020 2019
military attack

2021

NATO has deterrence capacity against

It is @ main connection of Turkey with _ 45.8 264 336
the West

43.8 50,2 45,1
2020 threats to Turkey
NAT tributes Turkey' f
O con rlb.u es Turkey's defence - 316 174 288
industry
2019
NATO contributes Turkey's democracy - 27.9 12,2 18,3

M Yes E No m No Idea

NATO members military grants to

22.6 9,7 16,3
Turkey - ’ ’
Multiply Answers.
2019 2020 2021 Below %22,6 is not
Basis: listed.

2019 2020 2021
Basis:
503 402 456

1000 1000 1000
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Global Academy
P

NATO assistance to Turkey in case of a

military attack

Do you think Turkey can provide for its security without being a NATO Do you think NATO will help Turkey in case of a military attack from
member? its neighbours ?

Turkey’s Security without NATO

2021 5021

2020

2020
2019

5018 2019

M Yes E No 1 No ldea M Yes E No 1 No Idea

2018 2019 2020 2021
Basis:
1000 1000 1000 1000
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Relations Between Turkey and Russia
How do you evaluate Turkey-Russia relations?

32.2
There is a strategic cooperation
Cooperation
There is a close cooperation %50,2
%37,0
%55,8
There is cooperation
Neither cooperation nor problem
There are problems Problem
%13,2
%23,3
0
Hostile 11,1
No Idea
m 2021 m 2020 m 2019 . 2021: %17,6
e 2019 2020 2021 2020: 0/018,1

1000 1000 1000 2019: 9% 9, 1
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Cooperation Areas Between Turkey and Russia

What are the most important areas of cooperation between Turkey and Russia?

2020 2019
Cooperation in Tourism _ 49.4 39,7 49,3
Cooperation against ISIS (terror) _ 40.4 19,7 315
Those stated that there is
cooperation
Trade/economic Cooperation _ 35.1 28,1 50,0
2021:%50,2
2020:%37,0
2019:%55,8 Security Cooperation - 21.9 26,5 26,9
Cooperation in International Politics - 19.3 12,7 19,7
On the future of Syria . 7.2 17,0 14,0

2019 2020 2021
Multiply Answers Basis:

%]

58 370 502
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Russian support to regime forces in Syria

Russian support to PYD/YPG forces in Syria

Russia's aggresive policies towards its neighbours

Turkey's NATO membership

Difference between each countries' international policies

Power struggle in the Caucasus

Rivalry in the Black Sea

Multiply Answers Basis:

2019 2020 2021

=

11

233

132

42.4

106

TEAM OF TURKISH STUDIES

2020

31,3

42,1

23,6

27,5

22,7

Reasons for Problems Between Turkey and Russia
What are the reasons for controversial relationship/enmity between Turkey and Russia?

2019

28,8

33,3

28,8

19,8

Those stated that
there are problems

2021:%13,2
2020:%23,3
2019:%11,1
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oo / Evaluation of Turkish-Russian Relations
How would you evaluate the Turkish-Russian relations regarding following issues?
Future of Syria 2021 41.5 30.7 16.8 11.0
2020 20.1 44.8 . 14.2
Cyprus Issue 2021 40.5 29.3 . 10.8
2020 19.1 51.2 . 9.0
Nagarno-Karabakh Dispute 292! 322 22.4 ' 10.1
2020 15.6 52.2 ! 9.9
Regional Energy Resources 292! 32.2 240 ' 102
2020 27.7 415 ! 89
Future of Global Politics 292! 342 33.8
2020 23.5
Future of Crimea and Ukraine 292! 34l
2020 14.4
. e 2021 33.6
Security and stability in the Black Sea 090 T
2021
Future of the Caucasus 090
- . 2021 31.7
Internationional Security Issues 5020 E
. 2021 31.2
Counter Terrorism 5000 T
. . 2021 30.9
Central Asian Republics 5090 SN
. - . 2021 30.7
Opening of Turkish-Armenian Border 5090 =
. 2021 30.1
Disarmamen
sarmament ., 305 472

M There is a cooperation " There is a divergence B They are competitors 1 Hostile

2020 2021

Basis:
1000 1000
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Support forActivating the S-400 Missiles

Taking into account of the current US and NATO attitudes against Turkey’s purchase of the S-400 missiles from
Russia and the US sanctions on Turkey, should Turkey activate the S-400 Missiles?

-b arty-
-General- y party
AK Party
2021
CHP
MHP
2020

HDP

IYi Party
m Should establish ~ m Should not establish ~ ® No Idea

B Should establish M Should not establish m No ldea

2020 2021 AKParty CHP  MHP  HDP iYi Party
Basis:

1000 1000 2021 367 194 96 102 86

Basis:
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Support fot Activating the S-400 Missiles

-by education-

Genel

-by age-

109

Primary School

High School

University and above

B Should establish

Basis:

B Should not establish 1 No Idea

Primary
School

High School

University
and above

438

357

205

18- 34

35-54

55 and above

B Should establish

Basis:

B Should not establish

18-34

35-54

55+

1 No Idea

440

352

208
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+1,2

+11,4
-15,4
+8,8
+11,2
-12,4
+3,6
-8,7

-2,3

AKADEMETRZ TEAM OF TURKISH STUDIES
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| p—|
Global Academy
- A

Evaluation of Turkey’s Middle East Policies

Do you find Turkey’s policies in the Middle East successful?

2021 35.1 43.1 21.8
2020 33.9 42.9 23.2
2019

2018

2017

2016

2015 30.3

Nov-13 26.7

Jan-13 354 42.6 22.0

ATATAAAATAYAAY

2011 37.7 440 18.3
M Yes, | find them successful = | find them neither successful nor unsuccessful
M | find them unsuccessful 1 do not follow
2011 0%k Kasm oo o016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

2013 2013
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

Basis:

111
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Evaluation of Turkey’s Middle East Policies
-by party-

| find them
| find them neither | find them
Baz
successful successful nor unsuccessful
unsuccessful
AK Party 37,9 41,4 20,7 367
CHP 27,8 49,5 22,7 194
MHP 33,3 45,8 20,8 %
HDP 19,6 43,1 37,3 =

iYi Party 37,2 46,5 16,3 o
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| — |
Global Academy
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Evaluation of Turkey’s Middle East Policies
-by party, by year-

| find them neither

| find them successful | find them unsuccessful
successful nor unsuccessful
2021 37,9 41,4 20,7
2020 52,4 10,1 37,5
AK Party 2019 38,0 47,3 14,7
2018 62,5 11,8 25,7
2021 27,8 49,5 22,7
CHP 2020 18,9 33,7 47,4
2019 9,4 51,6 39,0
2018 11,5 54,4 34,1
2021 33,3 45,8 20,8
2020 51,0 12,5 36,5
MHP 2019 26,4 57,5 16,1
2018 35,1 25,8 39,2
2021 19,6 43,1 37,3
HDP 2020 15,0 42,0 43,0
2019 9,9 50,5 39,6
2018 10,9 55,4 33,7
2021 37,2 46,5 16,3
iYi Party 2020 14,1 42,4 43,5
2019 10,1 58,4 31,5

AK Party CHP MHP HDP iYi Party
2021 367 194 96 102 86
Basis: 2020 368 196 96 100 85
2019 369 213 88 101 89
2018 424 217 97 92
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Evaluation of the Turkey’s Syria Policies
How do you evaluate Turkey’s Syria policies?

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

AKADEMETRZ
—
Global Academy
| - /_I
-General-
Definetly successful I 14.8
PDT
Successful . 20.2 35,0
Neither succesiﬂljl 20 NS
nor unsuccessfu e
Unsuccessful 106
NDT
28,0

17.4

Definetly l

unsuccessful

2013

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Basis:

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

-by years-
35.0 37.0 28.0
31.7 40.7 27.6
22.5 41.2 36.3
41.4 PERS 35.1
31.6 40.8 27.6
16.8 39.6 43.6
26.2 30.2 43.6
24.1 26.9 49.0

M Successful
1 Neither successful nor unsuccessful

B Unsuccessful

-by party-

AK Party

CHP

MHP

HDP

IYi Party

W Successful
1 Neither successful nor unsuccessful
B Unsuccessful

AKParty CHP  MHP  HDP iYi Party
Basis:

2021 367 194 96 102 86
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What kind of policy should Turkey adopt in Syria?

2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015
It should remain neutral and not intervene at all _ 43.6 38,3 42,1 41,1 499 42,6 31,6

It should support international sanctions against the

Assad Regime 11,1 13,2 11,0 10,3 14,2 14,9

It should help the refugees only - 10.6 9,6 13,3 130 11,5 15,0 -
It should support armed opposition groups - 8.2 13,0 11,5 154 141 8,9 8,1
It should make an unilateral military intervention - 8.1 12,9 6,7 9,6 5,8 5,5 3,4

It should bid t if there is an international
should probide support i . ca

intervention 5,6 6,0 58 6,7 11,5 91

It should amend its relations with Assad Regime I 3.2 74 56 21 12 15 i}

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 Below %3,2 is not

Basis: listed.
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Contact with the Assad Regime

Would you support Turkey’s formal contact with the Assad regime for talks on the future of Syria?

-General- -by party-

AK Party

2021

CHP
MHP
2020
HDP
IYi Party
M Yes m No = No idea
M Yes ® No = No idea
2020 2021 N
Basis: —————————— AKParty CHP MHP HDP 1Yl Party
1000 1000 Basis:

2021 367 194 96 102 86
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Syrian refugees in Turkey
To what extent are you content with the presence of Syrian refugees in Turkey?
-General- -by party-
I am very content I 8.3
2021 AK Party
[ PDT 2020
| am content I 14.3 22,6 CHP
'..--...._.--Au." 20 19
L MHP
lam nel'Fher content . 306 S Ns 2018
nor discontent
. -24,2 HDP
.................... : 2017
| am discontent . 19.3 2016 IYi Party
- NDT
46,8 M | am content M | am content
I | am neither content nor discontent ® | am neither content nor discontent
I am very discontent . 27.5 m | am discontent B | am discontent
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 Baci AKParty CHP MHP HDP ivi party
Basis: asis:

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 2021 367 194 96 102 86
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Causes of the Resentment with Syrian Refugees

Would you indicate the causes that makes you unhappy about Syrian Refugees?

2020

Increasing unemployment due to cheap illegal Syrian _ 47.9 48,7
labor

Cultural Differences _ 46.4 33,4

Distorting national identity [/ 44 5 34,6

Disturbing public tranquility 42.5 35,0

Benefitting from scarce resource of Turkey _ 39.3 33,0

Inclination to crime 38.1 40,0

w
w
w

Priviliges accorded to Syrian refugees 21,6

2020 2021

Basis: .
o 878 774 Below %33,3 is not

listed.

Multiple Answers
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Syrian Refugees’ Repatriation

Do you think Syrian Refugees in Turkey would return to their country if security conditions

improve?
-General- -by party-
AK Party
2021 CHP
MHP
2020
HDP
IYi Party
H Yes E No
M Yes B No
2020 2021 o
Basis: AKParty CHP MHP HDP 1Yl Party
1000 1000 Basis:

2021 367 194 96 102 86



120

AKADEMETR= TEAM OF TURKISH STUDIES
I ——
Global Academy
| - /_I

Confidence in Repatriation of Syrian Refugees
Do you think Syrian refugees in Turkey would be send back to their country ?

-General- -by party-

AK Party

2021

CHP
MHP
2020
HDP
IYi Party
W Yes E No
mYes ® No
2020 2021 o
Basis: AKParty CHP MHP HDP 1Yl Party
1000 1000 Basis:

2021 367 194 96 102 86
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Turkey’s Policy Towars Refugees
What kind of policy should Turkey adopt towards refugees?

2020

Should stop accepting refugees - 24.3 34,1

Should accept the refugees without regarding the numbers - 23.9 8,2
A quota should be adopted for refugees - 19.8 12,0

Should send all refugees back to their countries - 17.2 30,7

Should allow refugees to go whichever country they wish - 14.1 13,8

Below %14,1 is not

2020 2021 listed.

Basis:
1000 1000
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The role of Turkey in Arab-Israel Dispute

Which of the following should be Turkey’s role in Arab-Israel Dispute?
2020 2019 2018

Turkey should be neutral mediator 39.1 37,9 40,5 40,8

Turkey should not be part of the problem 27.6 440 37,4 335

Turkey should back Arab countries' policies 13,6 16,2 21,8

Turkey should back Israel's policies 4,5 5,9 3,9

2018 2019 2020 2021 Below %14,7 is not
Basis: listed.
1000 1000 1000 1000
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Normalization of relationship between Turkey and Israel
Do you support the normalization of relations between Turkey and Israel?

-b arty-
-General- y party

AK Party
2021

2020 CHP

2019 MHP

2018
HDP

2017

IYi Party

M Yes m No I No ldea

M Yes E No = No ldea

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 AKParty CHP  MHP  HDP iYi Party
Basis: Basis:
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 2021 367 194 96 102 86
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Normalization of relationship between Turkey and Egypt

Do you support the normalization of relations between Turkey and Egypt?

-by party-
-General-
AK Party

CHP
No Idea, 36.5
MHP

HDP

IYi Party

Yes, 34.3 W Yes m No 1 No ldea

General AKParty CHP MHP HDP iYiParty
Basis:

2021 1000 367 194 96 102 86
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| p—|
Global Academy
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Normalization of relationship between Turkey and Saudi Arabia
Do you support the normalization of relations between Turkey and Saudi Arabia?

-by party-
-General-

AK Party
CHP

No Idea, 38.6
MHP

HDP

IYi Party

Yes, 31.9
es ® Yes = No = No Idea

General AKParty CHP MHP HDP iYiParty
Basis:

2021 1000 367 194 96 102 86
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Normalization of relationship between Turkey and UAE

Do you support the normalization of relations between Turkey and United Arab Emirates?

-by party-
-General-
AK Party

CHP
No Idea, 36.0

MHP

HDP

IYi Party

Yes, 34.7
es M Yes B No 1 No ldea

General AKParty CHP MHP HDP iYiParty
Basis:

2021 1000 367 194 96 102 86
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The Most Influential Country for the future of the Middle East

Which country is the most influential for the future of the Middle East?

Country

USA 30,4 38,1 48,4 45,2 57,4 49,1 18,4 33,3
Turkey 20,5 21,7 18,1 22,6 18,9 11,2 15,6 23,8
Russian Federation 16,7 18,4 12,1 10,9 8,7 10,4 3,2 4,7
China 9,4 8,1 3,7 3,2 0,9 0,9 1 1,4
Saudi Arabia 9,4 4,2 3,1 5,3 6 13,6 8,8 2,6

Iran 7,2 1,8 3,8 2,6 2,5 4,4 6,4 5,4

Israel 3,9 4,5 9,2 5,8 2,2 4,9 8,7 3,7

Egypt 2,3 1,4 1,2 3,2 0,8 1,9 11,3 10

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Basis:

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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| — |
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Turkey’s Position in the Middle East

How do you assess Turkey’s position in the Middle East?

2020 2019 2018

It is a regional power 33.6 44,8 48,1 45,2

It is the leading power in the
- 31.4 19,5 21,9 31,8

region

It is not influential in the

. 20.8 15,6 18,4 17,0
region
Below %?20,8'in is
not listed.. 2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Basis:
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

Turkey as a role model for Muslim

Can Turkey be an example or a role model for Muslim countries?

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2013

TEAM OF TURKISH STUDIES

Countries

57.3
63.4
66.5
74.6
74.5
67.5
68.1

71.9

M Yes it is a role model.

B No it is not a role model.

128

42.7

36.6

33.5

25.4

25.5

325

31.9

28.1
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| p—|
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- A

World Health Organization

Council of Europe

Turkic Council

United Nations

NATO

World Bank

European Council

Black Sea Economic Cooperation Organization
IMF

Organization for Islamic Cooperation
International Court of Justice

Shanghai Cooperation Organization

Economic Cooperation Organization

D-8

The Organization for Security and Co-operation in Europe
MIKTA

OECD

G-20

Position Regarding International Organizations
Which of the following international organization do you feel close to?

I | feel close to 1 | do not feel close to

| | feel very close to

B | do not feel very close to

TEAM OF TURKISH STUDIES

PDT

23,1
21,1
20,8
19,8
19,7
19,2
17,1
16,2
16,0
15,7
14,1
12,5
12,2
12,1
11,6
11,4
11,1
10,3

130

NDT

45,2
49,7
44,6
47,5
49,5
49,3
50,7
49,4
53,0
53,7
52,0
53,4
50,5
53,5
51,0
54,4
54,7
53,1
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Should Turkey own an Aircraft Carrier?
-by party-
-General-

AK Party

No Idea, 20.7
CHP

MHP

Yes, 55.5
HDP

No, 23.8 IYi Party

M Yes m No No Idea

General AKParty CHP MHP HDP iYiParty
Basis:
2021 1000 367 194 96 102 86
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Should Turkey propose to revise the Montreux Convention?

-by party-
-General-
AK Party 20.7 42.8 36.5
CHP 17.0 335 49.5
MHP 19.8 36.5 43.8
No Idea, 43.0
HDP 18.6 38.2 43.1
No, 38.0
IYi Party 18.6 45.3 36.0
M Yes m No " No Idea

General AKParty CHP MHP HDP iYiParty

Basis:
2021 1000 367 194 96 102 86




133

ARARERIETR

TEAM OF TURKISH STUDIES
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Support for Turkey’s Cross Border Operations

In general, do you support Turkey’s cross border operations in terms of fighting against terrorism?

-General- -by party-

AK Party

2021
CHP

2020 MHP

2019 HDP

IYi Party

M Yes, | support m No, | don't support m No Idea

M Yes, | support ®m No, | don't support = No Idea

2019 2020 2021 AKParty CHP  MHP  HDP iYi Party
Basis: ——————————————— Basis:
1000 1000 1000 2021 367 194 96 102 86
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| p—|
Global Academy
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Support for Turkey’s Military Presence Abroad

Do you support Turkey’s military presence and/or establishing military bases abroad?

-by party-

-General-
AK Party

2021
CHP

2020 MHP

2019 HDP

IYi Party

M Yes, | support ®m No, | don't support = No Idea

M Yes, | support ®m No, | don't support ® No Idea

2019 2020 2021 AKParty CHP  MHP  HDP iYi Party
Basis: ——————————————— Basis:
1000 1000 1000 2021 367 194 96 102 86
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| p—|
Global Academy
- A

Countries that Turkey’s Possess Military Presence
Would you support the Turkey’s military presence in the following countries/regions?

PDT

Mean Line 2020: %36,5 (%)
TRNC 18.6 269 45,5
Libya 16.0 22.5 } 14.9 9.5 ) 38,5
Qatar 16.4 20.6 | 14.8 12.4 8.0 37,0
Nagorno-Karabakh 14.4 22.0 | 10.7 13.6 13.2 36,4
Syria 12.4 23.7 15.7 10.1 12.1 36,1
Afghanistan 12.8 22.3 15.2 9.7 12.3 35,1
Somalia  [RERRS 226 34,5
Kosovo 11.8 20.2 15.8 10.1 111 32,0

m | definetly support 1 | support Neither support nor against

Basis:

i | do not support M | do not definetly support m Fikrim Yok 1000
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P

ARABENETE

I L R

TEAM OF TURKISH STUDIES

Support of Turkey’s Participation to International Peace Keeping Operations

-General-

| definitely support

| support

Neither support nor against

| do not support

| definitely do not support

No Idea:
%11,9

© NDT
16,4

Basis

2021

AK Party

IYi Party

CHP

MHP

HDP

Would you support Turkey’s military contribution to international peace keeping efforts?

-by party-

m | definitely support

Neither support nor against

m | definitely do not support

General AKParty CHP MHP HDP iYiParty

1000

367

194

96

102

86

6.0 8.7

6.7 10.3

104 7.3 104

12.7 16.7

11.6

| support
= | do not support

1 No ldea

136

9.3

11.3

12.7

14.0

PDT

(%)

51,2

42,8

39,6

33,3

40,7
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Threat of Disintegration
Do you think Turkey is facing a threat of disintegration?
-General- -by party-
AK Party
2021
CHP
2020 MHP
HDP
2019
IYi Party
M Yes E No 1 No Idea M Yes E No 1 No Idea

AKParty CHP MHP HDP iYiParty

2019 2020 2021 Basis:

Basis; —————————————— 2021 367 194 96 102 86
1000 1000 1000
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Sufficiency of Defense Budget

Considering current neccessities, would you think that the defense budget of Turkey is sufficient?

-General- -by party-

It is sufficient and AK Party 27.5 38.4 15.0 19.1

should remain
same.
%36.0 CHP

No Idea

%21.8

MHP

HDP

It is excessive and
should be decreased.
%12.9

IYi Party 33.7 29.1 14.0

M [t is not sufficient, and should be increased
[ It is sufficient and should remain same

M [t is excessive, should be decreased.

" No Idea

It is not sufficient, and
should be increased.
%29.3

General AKParty CHP MHP HDP iYiParty
Basis:

2021 1000 367 194 96 102 86
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Relations between Turkey and China

Would you please indicate whether you agree with the statements below?

Increasing the economic relationship between Turkey and China is
good for Turkey.

If China would make investments in Turkey's neighbourhood, it would
be advantageous for Turkish economy.

Increasing the military relations between Turkey and China would
create problems between Turkey and its allies.

B Evet B Hayir M Fikrim yok

Basis: 1000
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Turkey’s Policy Towards Uyghur Turks

Do you think that Turkey should take more active role on the problems of the Uyghur
Turks even at expense of bilateral economic relations with China?

-General- -by party-

AK Party
No Idea, 41.8 CHP
MHP

HDP

IYi Party

Yes, 31.8
M Yes m No = No Idea

General AKParty CHP MHP HDP iYiParty
Basis:

2021 1000 367 194 96 102 86
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Normalization of relationship between with Armenia
Do you support the normalization of relations between Turkey and Armenia?

-General- -by party-

AK Party
CHP
MHP
No ldea, 33.7

HDP

IYi Party

M Yes ® No = No Idea
Yes, 34.3

General AKParty CHP MHP HDP iYiParty
Basis:

2021 1000 367 194 96 102 86
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Do you approve the termination of Istanbul Convention?*

-General- -by party-

AK Party
| do no approve, 55.0

CHP
MHP
No Idea, 23.7

HDP

IYi Party

*The official name of the

convention is «The Council of | approve, 21.3 W | approve W | do not approve m No Idea
Europe Convention on preventing
and combating violence against
women and domestic violence».

AK Part
e y CHP  MHP  HDP iYi Party
Basis:1000 2021 367 194 96 102 86
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Do you approve the termination of Istanbul Convention?

-by education-

-by age-

General
General

Pri School
rimary Schoo 1834

High School 35 .54

University and above 55 and above

M | approve B | do not approve = No Idea B | approve M | do not approve = No ldea

Primary
School Basis:

438 357 205 440 352 208

University

High School and above

18-34 35-54 55+

Basis:
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Thank you

Contact

Kadir Has Universitesi
Kadir Has Caddesi, Cibali, 34083 ISTANBUL
Tel: +90 (212) 533 65 32

www.khas.edu.tr
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